HURRICANE IRMA NPS SUBGRANTS 2019 FINAL RANKING PROJECT LIST

Rank	Title	Applicant	Project County	Recommended Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	Historic Florida Keys Foundation	Key West Armory Repairs and Disaster Mitigation	Monroe	\$108,000	\$108,000
2	St. Augustine Historical Society	Roof Replacement and Miscellaneous Repairs: Fernandez- Llambias House	St. Johns	\$93,000	\$201,000
3	City of St. Augustine	Survey and Inventory of Hurricane Irma Impacts to the St. Augustine Town Plan NHL	St. Johns	\$100,000	\$301,000
4	Monroe County Board of County Commissioners	West Martello Citadel Hurricane Repair	Monroe	\$500,000	\$801,000
5	City of St. Augustine	Survey and Inventory of Hurricane Irma Impacts to St. Augustine's Older NRHDS	St. Johns	\$300,000	\$1,101,000
6	Monroe County Board of County Commissioners	Key West Lighthouse Giftshop and Keepers Quarters Roofs Hurricane Repair	Monroe	\$138,932	\$1,239,932
7	Monroe County Board of County Commissioners	Pigeon Key Commissary and Honeymoon Cottage Hurricane Repair	Monroe	\$482,550	\$1,722,482
8	Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc.	First Coast Maritime Archaeology Project: Hurricane Irma Damage Assessment and Mitigation Strategy	St. Johns	\$499,999	\$2,222,481
9	Cuban Club Foundation	Cuban Club Storm Damage Prevention Project	Hillsborough	\$500,000	\$2,722,481
10	Southeast Archaology Foundation	The Byrd Hammock Mounds Complex Hurricane Irma Restoration and Mitigation Project	Wakulla	\$368,898	\$3,091,379
11	County of Hendry	Old Hendry County Courthouse Hurricane Irma Storm Damage Restoration	Hendry	\$336,112	\$3,427,491
12	Ann Norton Sculpture Gardens	The Norton House: Protecting a Legacy	Palm Beach	\$287,300	\$3,714,791
13	Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc.	Key West Naval Warehouse Hurricane Repairs	Monroe	\$500,000	\$4,214,791
14	Old Punta Gorda, Inc.	Historic Train Depot	Charlotte	\$341,729	\$4,556,520
15	Harvest Ministries Worship & Community Church	Harvest Renovation	Duval	\$85,000	\$4,641,520
16	Florida Keys Land & Sea Trust, Inc.	Crane Residence Rehabilitation	Monroe	\$436,000	\$5,077,520
17	Highway Park Neighborhood Preservation and Enhancement	Highway Park Cemetery Restoration & Storm Preparation	Highlands	\$13,550	\$5,091,070
18	Young Performing Artists (YPAs), Inc.	Evaluation of Royal's Historic Structures	Sumter	\$57,750	\$5,148,820
19	St. Peter's Episcopal Church	St. Peter's Episcopal Church Restoration and Repairing of Roof	Monroe	\$166,637	\$5,315,457